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Stephanie Bosson 
Program Coordinator 
O:  865-594-0861 
C:  865-712-5426 
Stephanie.Bosson@tn.gov 
 
 
 
 

Grand East Region 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Neil Lowe 
Program Specialist 
O: 931-490-6079 
C: 615-289-2736 
 
 
 
 
 

South Central: 
Hickman, Perry, 
Lewis, Maury, 
Marshall, Bedford, 
Coffee, Moore, 
Lincoln, Giles, 
Lawrence, Wayne, 
Grundy, Franklin 
 
 
 
 
 

Lela Pirtle 
Program Specialist 
O: 615-360-4335 
C: 615-477-1137 
Lela.Pirtle@tn.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Davidson 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 

 

Clementine Perry 
Program Specialist 
O:  901-348-3909  
C:  901-356-7137 
Clementine.Perry@tn.gov 
 
 
 
 

Shelby 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Katie Butler 
Program Specialist 
O:  865-425-4557 
C:  865-253-1339 
Katie.Butler@tn.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

East: 
Anderson, Campbell, 
Loudon, Monroe, 
Morgan, Union, Roane, 
Scott 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Dan Rees 
Program Specialist 
O:  615-360-4355 
C:  615-483-0175 
Dan.Rees@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Mid-Cumberland: 
Cheatham, 
Robertson, Sumner, 
Montgomery 
 
 
 
 
 

Arielle Fair 
Program Specialist 
O: 901-348-3908  
C: 901-562-3092 
Arielle.F.Fair@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Shelby 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Rikki Eichler 
Program Specialist 
O:  865-981-1989  
C:  865-712-2199 
Rikki.Eichler@tn.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Smoky Mountain 
Blount, Claiborne, 
Cocke, Grainger, 
Hamblen, Jefferson, 
Sevier 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sherry Cowan 
Program Specialist 
O:  931-646-3073  
C:  931-239-0950  
Sherry.Cowan@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Upper Cumberland: 
Cannon, Warren, Van 
Buren, Cumberland, 
Fentress, Pickett, 
Overton, Clay, 
Jackson, Macon, 
Smith, Dekalb, White 
 

  

Natalie Seabolt 
Program Specialist 
O: 423-979-5265 
C: 423-202-6971 
Natalie.Seabolt@tn.gov 
 
 
 
 

Northeast: 
Washington, Carter, 
Unicoi, Johnson, 
Sullivan, Greene, 
Hawkins, Hancock 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sandra Farrington 
Program Specialist 
O:  423-634-6755 
C:  423-582-2778 
Sandra.Farrington@tn.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TN Valley: 
Hamilton, Marion, 
Sequatchie 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Erika Sheffield 
Program Coordinator 
O:  731-421-2131 
C:  731-225-8875 
Erika.Sheffield@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Grand West Region 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Chrystalyn Reid 
Program Coordinator 
O: 615-360-4356 
C: 615-347-8896 
Chrystalyn.Reid@tn.gov  
 
 
 

Grand Middle Region  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Kimberley M. Smith 
Program Specialist 
O:  731-421-2068 
C:  731-413-2849 
Kimberley.M.Smith@tn.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Southwest: 
Lauderdale, Tipton, 
Haywood, Fayette, 
Madison, Hardeman, 
Chester, Henderson, 
McNairy, Hardin, 
Decatur 
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Tara Deer 
Program Specialist 
O:  865-594-0958 
C:  615-483-6101 
Tara.Mills@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Knox 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Patty Taylor-Kelley 
Program Specialist 
O: 731-593-6387 
C: 731-415-4941 
Patty.Taylor-Kelley@tn.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Northwest: 
Lake, Obion, Dyer, 
Crockett, Gibson, 
Weakley, Henry, 
Carroll, Benton, 
Dickson, Houston, 
Humphreys, Stewart 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cynthia (Cindy) Ashburn 
Program Specialist 
O: 423-728-7959 
C: 615-289-4519 
Cynthia.J.Ashburn@tn.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

TN Valley: 
Bradley, Polk, McMinn, 
Rhea, Meigs, Bledsoe  
 
 
 
 
 

  

Shaneka Taylor 
Program Specialist 
O: 615-360-4354 
C: 615-210-2462 
Shaneka.Taylor@tn.gov 
 
 
 

Mid-Cumberland: 
Wilson, Trousdale,  
Rutherford, 
Williamson 
 
 
 
 

 
Michael Leach      Dave Aguzzi   Dave Shonts   Ginger Harris 
Director, Independent Living     Assistant Director  Scholarship Coordinator  Youth Engagement Lead 
O: 615-253-3503      O: 615-532-9647  O: 615-532-9646  O: 615-532-9447   
C: 615-943-9972      C: 615-509-2955      C: 615-879-0174 
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